
    
  

Reso No.           (CM) 
Meeting Date: 02072023 1 

RESOLUTION NO.__________ (CM) 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
WATSONVILLE APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AND TEAMDYNAMIX, A 
CORPORATION, AMENDING THE SCOPE OF WORK AND ADDING TO 
THE COMPENSATION (INCREASING THE CONTRACT BY $182,638.98) 
FOR SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE FOR A FIVE YEAR TERM; AND 
AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE 
SAME  
 
WHEREAS, on or about September 15, 2022, the City and TeamDynamix, a 

corporation, executed a purchase Contract to Software as a service for Information 

Technology Service Management and Enterprise Service Management software to 

support a citywide service management process in an amount not to exceed $42,361.02, 

and an expiration date of September 14, 2027; and 

WHEREAS, this First Amendment to the Contract will add to the scope of work and 

increase the contract amount by $182,638.98, bringing the total contract amount to 

$225,000.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. This action is not subject to review under the California Environmental 

Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Public Resources Code Section 21000, et seq. and the 

CEQA Guidelines (14 Cal. Code Regs. §§ 15000 et. seq.), including without limitation, 

Public Resources Code section 21065 and California Code of Regulations 15378 as this 

is not a “project” that may cause a direct, or reasonably foreseeable indirect, physical 

change in the environment and because the action constitutes organizational or 

administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical 

changes in the environment.   



Reso No.           (CM) 
Meeting Date: 120522 

2 

2. This First Amendment to Consultant Contract between the City of 

Watsonville and TeamDynamix, a corporation, a copy of which is attached hereto and 

incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved. 

3.  The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute said First 

Amendment for and on behalf of the City of Watsonville with minor revisions that may be 

approved by the City Manager and the City Attorney. 

 
************************************** 


